UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1628850031 Fee: \$64.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/14/2016 09:02 AM Pg: 1 of 9

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA I IAVARRETE

After recording please mail to: PEIRSONPATTERSON, LLP ATTN: RECORDING DEPT. 13750 OMEGA ROAD DALLAS, TX 75244-4505

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Ş

PARISH OF QUACHITA

AFFODAVIT OF MISSING OR INCOMPLETE
ASSIGNMENT

l'eisha C Merrei. the u

_ the undersigned, being duly sworn, state as follows:

- 1. I am a/an Vice President of JPMorgor. Chase Bank, National Association ("Chase"). Chase was the servicer of the loan described herein prior *5 April 16, 2016. I make this affidavit based upon my review of Chase's records concerning the loan described below and publicly available information.
- 2. A Note dated May 31, 2005, in the original principal amount of \$252,750.00, a copy of which is attached, was secured by a security instrument in ayor of TAMAYO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., executed by NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE and recorded in the land records of COOK County, State of Illinois in/as instrument "number 0515905194 (the "Security Instrument"). The loan was subsequently transferred.

Property Address: 1011 NORTH 20TH AVENUE, MELROSE PARK, 37, 60160

Permanent Index Number: 15-03-337-004-0000

- 3. I have conducted a diligent search concerning this loan, including reviewing a copy of the Note and/or Security Instrument, Chase's business records of the contents of the collateral file and the County land records concerning this loan.
- 4. Attached hereto as Attachment 1 is a list of all assignments of record relating to this Security Instrument that I have identified based on this review. The legal description is attached as Attachment 2.
- 5. Based on the diligent search described above, it appears there is a gap in the chain of assignments of the Security Instrument between ROSE MTG CORP, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association. One or more assignments may be missing within this gap. I have concluded that such assignment(s) either were never completed or, if completed, were never recorded. After a good faith attempt, I have concluded such assignment(s) cannot now be obtained.

1628850031 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association | |
|--|--------------|
| By: Ql'eighe C-bland | |
| Date: 8-31-2016 | |
| Name: I'eisha C Merrell Vico Procide a | |
| Title: Vice President | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | |
| this 31 day of Natural Action by Paisha C Merrell | Utto. |
| State of Octored State | Cholly |
| State of LOUISIAN Commission expires: 11fe Trave Personally Known | Co: Co: |
| OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced: | POR A |
| William Colored Colore | i Edono IIII |
| RINING MARIE JOHN THE TOTAL THE | iminic. |
| E A SPORE | |
| | |
| MARIE JOHN MOTAGE STATE OF THE | |
| Management . | |
| | |
| | |
| 68375 5 5 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | |

1628850031 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE

Attachment 1

An Assignment from TAMAYO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. to ROSE MORTGAGE CORP. recorded on 09/06/2005 as Instrument number 0524905122.



1628850031 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE

Attachment 2

(Legal Description)

1 01 5 AND LOT 6 IN BLOCK 110 IN MELROSE, A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 AND 4 AND 5 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 3, ALL IN SECTION 10, LYING NORTH OF THE CHICAGO NORTH-WESTERN RAILROAD, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PIN # 15-03-337-004-0000

CKA: 1011 NORTH 20TH AVENUE, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60610

1628850031 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE

Attachment 3

(Copy of Note)

NUTE MATARIKTK 20MF F: 1833+013567

KX 2 31, 2005

15° 40]

[City]

ILLIMOIS [State]

1011 MORTS 10TH AVENUE, MELHOSE PARK, IL 60250 (Property Address)

1. BORROWER'S PPOPISE TO PAY

In return for a found by 1 ha to rescrived, I promise to pay U.S. \$ 252,750.00 (this amount is "Principal"), plus interest, is the order of the Lender. The Lender is TANAYO FIRANCIAL SERVICES 252,750.00 (this amount is called

I will make all payments under this No e in the form of cash, check or money order.

I understand that the Luider Ma, or afer this Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled to receive payments under this Note is called the "Note Holder."

2. INTEREST

Interest will be charged on unpaid princ out until the fell amount of Principal has been paid. I will pay interest at a yearly rate of 5.750

The interest rate required by this Section 2 is the rest 1 will pay both before and after any default described in Section 6(B) of this Note.

3. PAYMENTS

(A) Time and Place of Payments

I will pay principal and interest by making a payment every runtil.

I will make my monthly payment on the 187 only of each month beginning on . I will make these payments overy nands cottl) I have paid all of the AUGUST 1, 2005 principal and interest and any other charges described below that I may one under this Note. Each monthly payment will supplied as of its scheduled due date and will be applied to interest before Principal, II, on JULY 1, 2025

1 still one amounts under this Note, 1 th pay those amounts in full on that date, which is colled the "Maturity Date."

9744 SOUTH PULASEE BOAD, CEACHOO, IL I will make my mosthly payments at 60629

or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.

(B) Amount of Monthly Payments

My monthly payment will be in the amount of U.S. 3-1,774.52

4. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO PREPAY

I have the right to make payments of Principal at any time before they are due. A payment of Principal vary

I have the right to make payments of Principal as any time octove they are due. A payment of Principal as a "Prepayment." When it make a Prepayment, it will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing roll in my make a payment as a Prepayment if I have not made all the monthly payments due under the Note.

I may make a full Prepayment or partial Prepayments without paying a Prepayment charge. The Note Holder will use my Prepayment to reduce the amount of Principal that I owe under this Note. However, the Note Holder may apply my Prepayment to the accused and unpaid interest on the Prepayment amount, before applying my Prepayment to reduce the Principal amount of the Note. If I make a partial Prepayment, there will be no changes in the due date or in the amount of my monthly payment unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those changes. 5. LOAN CHARGES

If a law, which applies to this loan and which sats maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or other tunn charges collected or to be collected in connection with this loon exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such tour charge shall be reduced by the amount accessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from me which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to me. The Note Holder may choose to make this rolund by reducing the Principal I owe under this Note or by making a direct payment to me. If a refund reduces Principal, the reduction will be availed as a partial Prepayment.

MULTISTATE FIXED BATE NOTE—Single Family—Plank Mentyredik Man Uniforki institument Bocustat (page | bd | page) BOCUCEAL THE 09/94/9384

Ferm 1200 1/02

MAA-(4/9/15)v5 Project W3325

1628850031 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE

1033-013867

& BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

(A) Late Charge for Overdue Payments

If the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any morality payment by the and of 25 calendar days in the review review in the first open out and anatom of any incremely but from the change will be 5.000 % of any overable payment of principal and interest. I will pay this late change promptly but only once on each late payment.

of the most pay the full amount of each menthly payment on the date it is due, I will be in default.

Ch Nasice of Befault

I are in default, the Note Floider may send me a written notice telling me that if I do not pay the overdue anount of the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the full amount of Principal which has not been you and all the interest that I over on that amount. That date must be at least 20 days after the date on which the notice is existed to row or delivered by other mesos.

(D) No Warer By Note Holder

Even if, at a time when I am in default, the Note Holder does not require me to pay immediately in full as

described shove, the N. te F. N. a will still have the right to do so if I am in definit at a later time.

(B) Payment of Not. Flotder's Costs and Expenses

If the Note Holder has reduced be to pay incredintely in full as described above, the Note Holder will have the right to be paid back by me if all or its costs and expenses in enforcing this Note to the extent not prohibited by ners in the community, reasonable attorneys' fees.

L GIVING OF NOTICES. Unless applicable law requires a diverse t method, may notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it to "or class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address if I give the Note Holder a sociece of my different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder was a this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to the Note Holder at the address stated in Section 3(A) above or at a different address if I am

n a notice of that different address.

given a notice of this distribut address.

8. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER THIS NOTI

If some then one person signs this Note, each person of the and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note, including the promises to pay the international Antiperson who is a guarantor, promises made in this total, increasing the promise was pay of the control of the promises surely or endorser of this Note is also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a guarantee, surely or endorser of this Note, or also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder may enforce its rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be required to pay all of the amounts owned under this Note.

9. WAIVERS

I and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of Artmentions and Notice of Dishonor. "Presentations" means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment (Art) and due. "Notice of Dishonor means the right to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons the work due have not

10. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE

This Note is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the an tections given to the Note Holder under this Note, a Mortgage, Daed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security In Junior"). deted the same date as this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do to keep the promises which I make in this Note. That Society Instrument describes how and backer what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment in full of all assounts I owe under this Note. Some of chose conditions described as follow

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums seemed by this Sampin in Interest in Interest this region and the Sampin in Interest in Interest this region and in Interest in Interest this region and Interest in Interest in Interest this region is the Interest in Interest in Interest this region in Interest in Inte secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lander if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

MILLISTATE FIXED RATE NOTE—Single Funity—Fanale Disorteed in rase UNITORM INSTRUMENT 900963V7 200003F3V7

1628850031 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE

1035-913567

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The actice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all states secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sams prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remodies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

WITNESS OF THE UNDERSTONED

AND THE NAVARRE.

[Sign Original Only] MULTISTATE FIXED RATE NOTE—Single Femily — Fanal Manifreddie Mar UNIFORM DISTRUMENT DOCUMENT (Fige 3 of 3 pages) SOCIATIVE SPECIAL SPEC

Form 3200 1/01

1628850031 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE

(Name) Andraa Fracek ALLONGE

| Value • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
|---|---------|
| LOANS H. 44000 / 633716147 | |
| Property Adure 1011 NORTH 20 TH AVENUE, Meliose Principal Bilmore 350,750. | PARK, I |
| | |
| Loan Date: 5/31/05 | |
| WASHINGTOWN CEPPER STARK. FA | |
| Without Recourse | |

age Comonation

Play to the order of

(Tide)
A.V.P. Postchasing

750/1/00

WENCER RECEITED
WASHERSTON WITHIN BANK FA

Py Michael Muschalmi
MCREE MULLIHOLAND
VICE PRESIDENT

1628850031 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0633716147

Borrower Name: NESTOR NAVARRETE AND JUANA NAVARRETE

ALLONGE TO MORTGAGE NOTE

| Date: | June 5, 2006 Note Matt: 11 My 31, 2000 |
|------------------|--|
| Loan Number | 3833-013567/6337/6197 Loan Amount: \$252,750.00 |
| Mortgagor : | Nestor Navarrete |
| Property Address | : 1031 North 20th Avenue |
| | Me'rose Parik IL 60160 |
| | 00/ |
| | certain Mortgage Note dated |
| Pay to the order | of Rose Madagage Carporation |
| | |
| Seller: Tamay | ro Financial Services, Inc. |
| By: | Garage. |
| | Authorized Officer Danier Perna/ Bank Operations Manager |
| | |
| | |